## AGENDA CITY OF MANGUM AUGUST 6, 2020 SPECIAL MEETING

The Commission of the City of Mangum will meet in special session on Thursday, August 6, 2020, at 6:00 PM. This session will be held via Videoconference in accordance with the State of Oklahoma Statutes.

In accordance with Oklahoma State Statutes during the Declared Emergency for the COVID-19 outbreak, all public meetings for the City of Mangum Board of Commissioners will be held via Videoconference. The public is invited to view the videoconference live on the City of Mangum webpage (www.cityofmangum.com/) (Click the link under the tabs that says "CITY OF MANGUM PUBLIC MEETING LIVE STREAM", as well as the City's YouTube Channel (Search YouTube for "City of Mangum")..

## ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. Call to order.
- **2.** Roll call and declaration of quorum.
- 3. Consent agenda:
  - a. Approve minutes of special meeting on July 9, 2020.
  - b. Approve July 2020 claims.
  - c. Approve August 2020 estimated payroll.
- 4. Consider any items removed from the consent agenda.
- **5.** Financial report by the City Manager.
- 6. Discussion and possible action to approve Resolution No. 2021-003 amending the Budget in General Fund, by accepting the Oklahoma Municipal Assurance Group (OMAG) Municipal Liability Protection Plan (MLPP) Retention Refund.
- 7. Discussion and possible action to approve Resolution No. 2021-004 amending the Budget for the Power Plant Capital Improvement Fund.
- 8. Motion to Adjourn.

T) 1	C*1 1 1	. 1	/ O.1 F			A .	4 000	o 1	. 1	O:1	$\alpha_1$ 1	
Duly	y filed and	posted	at 9.15	a.m.	on .	August 4	4, 202	uby	the?	City	Clerk	٠.

Billie	Chilson,	City	Clerk	